
Event Number E-03-18

Event Title Esquire Lakes Stormwater Improvements

Event Type IFB

Issue Date 10/12/2018 06:12:22 PM (ET)

Close Date 11/16/2018 02:00:00 PM (ET)

Responding Supplier City State Response Submitted Lines Responded Response Total

DBF Construction Pompano Beach FL 11/16/2018 01:51:55 PM (ET) 89 $2,829,223.34

C&W pipeline,inc. Opa-locka FL 11/16/2018 10:18:31 AM (ET) 89 $2,887,505.25

American Pipeline 

Construction LLC Miami FL
11/16/2018 10:38:52 AM (ET) 89

$2,949,760.00

David Mancini & Sons, Inc. Deerfield Beach FL 11/16/2018 08:55:06 AM (ET) 89 $3,078,292.50

Miguel Lopez, Jr., Inc. Medley FL 11/16/2018 12:30:54 PM (ET) 89 $3,152,357.95

Man-Con Incorporated Deerfield Beach FL 11/16/2018 12:03:17 PM (ET) 89 $4,278,179.60

Ric-Man Construction FL, Inc. Deerfield Beach FL
11/16/2018 10:41:45 AM (ET) 89

$4,965,872.25

FL Engineering and 

Development,Corp. Hialeah Gardens FL
11/16/2018 01:30:52 PM (ET) 89

$5,035,405.90
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Line Description QTY UOM Unit Extended Unit Extended Unit Extended Unit Extended

1 Site Mobilization/Demobilization 1 LS $80,000.00 $80,000.00 $135,000.00 $135,000.00 $135,000.00 $135,000.00 $150,000.00 $150,000.00

2 Bonds and Insurance 1 LS $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $55,000.00 $55,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $60,000.00 $60,000.00

3 Maintenance of Traffic 1 LS $55,000.00 $55,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $90,000.00 $90,000.00 $28,000.00 $28,000.00

4 As-Built Record Drawings 1 LS $65,000.00 $65,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $57,800.00 $57,800.00

5
5 NPDES Permit/Erosion Protection 

Measures/Turbidity Barriers 1 LS $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $1,800.00 $1,800.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $14,000.00 $14,000.00

6
Professional Video & Construction Photographs 1 LS $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $8,500.00 $8,500.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

7
Roadway Demolition and Removal (Asphalt & 7 

Base) 6959 SY 7.50$            $52,192.50 $5.00 $34,795.00 $4.00 $27,836.00 $3.30 $22,964.70

8 Remove Existing Pavement in ROW Swales 1815 SY 12.67$          $22,996.05 $6.00 $10,890.00 $4.00 $7,260.00 $1.00 $1,815.00

9
1-1/2" Type S-3 Asphalt Lift (2 lifts combines 9a 

& 9b) 13918 SY 5.30$            $73,765.40 $8.25 $114,823.50 $6.00 $83,508.00 $7.00 $97,426.00

10 8" Limerock Base Compacted 7277 SY 11.10$          $80,774.70 $12.50 $90,962.50 $13.00 $94,601.00 $15.25 $110,974.25

11 12" Stabilized, Compacted Subgrade 7592 SY 2.50$            $18,980.00 $16.00 $121,472.00 $1.00 $7,592.00 $3.70 $28,090.40

12
1" Mill & Overlay 1" Type S-3 Asphalt w/tack 

coat 10733 SY 12.00$          $128,796.00 $9.25 $99,280.25 $10.00 $107,330.00 $10.80 $115,916.40

13
4’ Wide Concrete Sidewalk Restoration (4-inch 

thick typ) 870 LF 15.00$          $13,050.00 $14.00 $12,180.00 $20.00 $17,400.00 $17.50 $15,225.00

14
5’ Wide Concrete Sidewalk Restoration (4-inch 

thick typ) 20 LS 16.00$          $320.00 $22.00 $440.00 $50.00 $1,000.00 $22.00 $440.00

15 Concrete Driveway Apron Replacement 1863 SF 11.45$          $21,331.35 $14.00 $26,082.00 $10.00 $18,630.00 $5.50 $10,246.50

16 Asphalt Driveway Apron Replacement 9203 SF 6.55$            $60,279.65 $11.00 $101,233.00 $3.00 $27,609.00 $4.60 $42,333.80

17 Tactile Surface 2 EA 1,250.00$     $2,500.00 $540.00 $1,080.00 $1,500.00 $3,000.00 $427.00 $854.00

18 Pavement Markings 1 LS 27,000.00$   $27,000.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $16,700.00 $16,700.00

19 Open Cut Pavement Trench Repair 3511 LF 11.50$          $40,376.50 $25.00 $87,775.00 $17.00 $59,687.00 $18.75 $65,831.25

20
Core & Connect to Existing Drainage Structure 

(Dwg. C-1 & C-5) 2 EA 770.00$        $1,540.00 $850.00 $1,700.00 $2,000.00 $4,000.00 $2,100.00 $4,200.00

21 Type C Drainage Inlet w/Casting 36 EA 2,234.60$     $80,445.60 $3,750.00 $135,000.00 $3,500.00 $126,000.00 $2,555.00 $91,980.00

22 8’ Diameter Manhole w/Casting 1 EA 8,910.80$     $8,910.80 $5,200.00 $5,200.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $9,300.00 $9,300.00

23 6’ Diameter Manhole w/Casting 12 EA 4,100.00$     $49,200.00 $4,000.00 $48,000.00 $5,000.00 $60,000.00 $6,200.00 $74,400.00

24 5’ Diameter Manhole w/Casting 10 EA 3,426.80$     $34,268.00 $3,900.00 $39,000.00 $4,000.00 $40,000.00 $5,500.00 $55,000.00

25 4’ Diameter Manhole w/Casting 19 EA 2,941.50$     $55,888.50 $3,850.00 $73,150.00 $3,700.00 $70,300.00 $4,000.00 $76,000.00

David Mancini & Sons, Inc.

Deerfield Beach, FL 33073

2601 Wiles Rd.

C&W Pipeline,inc.

Opa-locka, FL 33054

American Pipeline 

Construction LLC

Miami, FL 33174

DBF Construction

Pompano Beach, FL 33069

13101 NW 42 Ave. 10117 SW 5 St.1850 NW 15th Ave.
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Line Description QTY UOM

1 Site Mobilization/Demobilization 1 LS

2 Bonds and Insurance 1 LS

3 Maintenance of Traffic 1 LS

4 As-Built Record Drawings 1 LS

5
5 NPDES Permit/Erosion Protection 

Measures/Turbidity Barriers 1 LS

6
Professional Video & Construction Photographs 1 LS

7
Roadway Demolition and Removal (Asphalt & 7 

Base) 6959 SY

8 Remove Existing Pavement in ROW Swales 1815 SY

9
1-1/2" Type S-3 Asphalt Lift (2 lifts combines 9a 

& 9b) 13918 SY

10 8" Limerock Base Compacted 7277 SY

11 12" Stabilized, Compacted Subgrade 7592 SY

12
1" Mill & Overlay 1" Type S-3 Asphalt w/tack 

coat 10733 SY

13
4’ Wide Concrete Sidewalk Restoration (4-inch 

thick typ) 870 LF

14
5’ Wide Concrete Sidewalk Restoration (4-inch 

thick typ) 20 LS

15 Concrete Driveway Apron Replacement 1863 SF

16 Asphalt Driveway Apron Replacement 9203 SF

17 Tactile Surface 2 EA

18 Pavement Markings 1 LS

19 Open Cut Pavement Trench Repair 3511 LF

20
Core & Connect to Existing Drainage Structure 

(Dwg. C-1 & C-5) 2 EA

21 Type C Drainage Inlet w/Casting 36 EA

22 8’ Diameter Manhole w/Casting 1 EA

23 6’ Diameter Manhole w/Casting 12 EA

24 5’ Diameter Manhole w/Casting 10 EA

25 4’ Diameter Manhole w/Casting 19 EA

Unit Extended Unit Extended Unit Extended Unit Extended

$90,000.00 $90,000.00 $212,250.00 $212,250.00 $234,013.10 $234,013.10 $235,500.00 $235,500.00

$54,000.00 $54,000.00 $84,195.00 $84,195.00 $93,605.20 $93,605.20 $92,050.00 $92,050.00

$25,000.00 $25,000.00 $37,620.00 $37,620.00 $91,899.00 $91,899.00 $146,000.00 $146,000.00

$82,000.00 $82,000.00 $47,850.00 $47,850.00 $58,513.00 $58,513.00 $61,500.00 $61,500.00

$20,000.00 $20,000.00 $19,800.00 $19,800.00 $40,420.00 $40,420.00 $53,500.00 $53,500.00

$16,000.00 $16,000.00 $26,400.00 $26,400.00 $25,205.00 $25,205.00 $14,500.00 $14,500.00

$15.53 $108,073.27 $8.00 $55,672.00 $3.00 $20,877.00 $8.20 $57,063.80

$12.10 $21,961.50 $4.00 $7,260.00 $30.40 $55,176.00 $5.50 $9,982.50

$6.25 $86,987.50 $14.50 $201,811.00 $16.29 $226,724.22 $14.10 $196,243.80

$8.75 $63,673.75 $18.80 $136,807.60 $26.18 $190,511.86 $13.70 $99,694.90

$10.65 $80,854.80 $7.00 $53,144.00 $7.88 $59,824.96 $7.80 $59,217.60

$9.12 $97,884.96 $11.60 $124,502.80 $14.36 $154,125.88 $11.60 $124,502.80

$18.17 $15,807.90 $36.70 $31,929.00 $72.50 $63,075.00 $25.10 $21,837.00

$24.75 $495.00 $42.20 $844.00 $79.00 $1,580.00 $33.10 $662.00

$5.63 $10,488.69 $14.20 $26,454.60 $19.00 $35,397.00 $7.70 $14,345.10

$3.25 $29,909.75 $4.70 $43,254.10 $5.00 $46,015.00 $8.00 $73,624.00

$375.00 $750.00 $441.00 $882.00 $632.00 $1,264.00 $515.00 $1,030.00

$6,000.00 $6,000.00 $33,000.00 $33,000.00 $27,997.00 $27,997.00 $8,250.00 $8,250.00

$37.40 $131,311.40 $40.50 $142,195.50 $24.00 $84,264.00 $72.20 $253,494.20

$3,500.00 $7,000.00 $3,683.00 $7,366.00 $3,716.00 $7,432.00 $2,825.00 $5,650.00

$2,944.00 $105,984.00 $3,580.00 $128,880.00 $5,901.00 $212,436.00 $3,260.00 $117,360.00

$8,120.00 $8,120.00 $16,861.00 $16,861.00 $14,502.00 $14,502.00 $9,200.00 $9,200.00

$4,572.00 $54,864.00 $9,012.00 $108,144.00 $9,213.00 $110,556.00 $5,650.00 $67,800.00

$4,284.00 $42,840.00 $7,960.00 $79,600.00 $6,751.50 $67,515.00 $4,820.00 $48,200.00

$3,219.00 $61,161.00 $5,870.00 $111,530.00 $5,422.00 $103,018.00 $4,465.00 $84,835.00

Ric-Man Construction FL, Inc.

Deerfield Beach, FL 33442

FL Engineering and 

Development,Corp.

Hialeah Gardens, FL 33018

Miguel Lopez, Jr., Inc.

Medley, FL 33166

Man-Con Incorporated

Deerfield Beach, FL 33442

3460 SW 11th St. 3100 SW 15th St. 12076 NW 98 Ave.7711 NW 74th Ave. #3
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Line Description QTY UOM Unit Extended Unit Extended Unit Extended Unit Extended

David Mancini & Sons, Inc.

Deerfield Beach, FL 33073

2601 Wiles Rd.

C&W Pipeline,inc.

Opa-locka, FL 33054

American Pipeline 

Construction LLC

Miami, FL 33174

DBF Construction

Pompano Beach, FL 33069

13101 NW 42 Ave. 10117 SW 5 St.1850 NW 15th Ave.

26 5’ Diameter Manhole w/PRB & Casting 4 EA 3,258.32$     $13,033.28 $4,250.00 $17,000.00 $4,200.00 $16,800.00 $6,400.00 $25,600.00

27 6’ x 6’ Drainage Inlet w/Casting 1 EA 5,873.46$     $5,873.46 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $6,500.00 $6,500.00 $7,300.00 $7,300.00

28 6’ x 4’ Type J Inlet w/ PRB & Casting 1 EA 4,973.04$     $4,973.04 $3,800.00 $3,800.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $8,300.00 $8,300.00

29 5’ x 3’ Drainage Inlet w/Casting 1 EA 2,871.90$     $2,871.90 $3,400.00 $3,400.00 $5,300.00 $5,300.00 $8,300.00 $8,300.00

30 Remove Existing Drainage Structure 35 EA 260.00$        $9,100.00 $500.00 $17,500.00 $1,000.00 $35,000.00 $802.00 $28,070.00

31 Remove Existing Inlet Apron 3 EA 767.00$        $2,301.00 $450.00 $1,350.00 $300.00 $900.00 $183.00 $549.00

32 Drainage Structure Concrete Inlet Apron 6 EA 4,269.00$     $25,614.00 $2,200.00 $13,200.00 $500.00 $3,000.00 $427.00 $2,562.00

33 15” RCP Drainage Pipe 52 LF 39.01$          $2,028.52 $75.00 $3,900.00 $170.00 $8,840.00 $74.25 $3,861.00

34 18” RCP Drainage Pipe 1331 LF 50.64$          $67,401.84 $50.00 $66,550.00 $80.00 $106,480.00 $80.00 $106,480.00

35 24” RCP Drainage Pipe 295 LF 60.78$          $17,930.10 $65.00 $19,175.00 $96.00 $28,320.00 $102.00 $30,090.00

36 30” RCP Drainage Pipe 616 LF 93.44$          $57,559.04 $80.00 $49,280.00 $110.00 $67,760.00 $117.00 $72,072.00

37 42” RCP Drainage Pipe 866 LF 176.56$        $152,900.96 $125.00 $108,250.00 $145.00 $125,570.00 $172.00 $148,952.00

38 18” Slotted RCP w/ 4’x 4’ Exfiltration Trench 2750 LF 103.05$        $283,387.50 $110.00 $302,500.00 $100.00 $275,000.00 $124.00 $341,000.00

39
42” Slotted RCP w/ 5’ x 5’ Exfiltration Trench 1178 LF 217.48$        $256,191.44 $150.00 $176,700.00 $176.00 $207,328.00 $230.00 $270,940.00

40 15” PVC Drainage Pipe 122 LF 60.50$          $7,381.00 $120.00 $14,640.00 $85.00 $10,370.00 $60.00 $7,320.00

41 42” PVC C-905 Drainage Pipe 73 LF 267.00$        $19,491.00 $375.00 $27,375.00 $180.00 $13,140.00 $183.00 $13,359.00

42
Outfall #4 - 42” PVC Drainage Pipe (Dwg. C- 20). 

Structure D-48 to D-53 128 LF 354.00$        $45,312.00 $375.00 $48,000.00 $240.00 $30,720.00 $258.00 $33,024.00

43
Outfall #4 - 42” PVC Drainage Pipe (Dwg. C- 20). 

Structure D-54 to Outfall 121 LF 344.00$        $41,624.00 $375.00 $45,375.00 $240.00 $29,040.00 $258.00 $31,218.00

44
Outfall #4 - Remove 36” HDPE/RCP Drainage 

Pipe (Dwg. C-20) 283 LF 103.00$        $29,149.00 $14.00 $3,962.00 $35.00 $9,905.00 $11.00 $3,113.00

45
Outfall #6 - 42” RCP Drainage Pipe (Dwg. C- 34) 94 LF 192.00$        $18,048.00 $350.00 $32,900.00 $210.00 $19,740.00 $220.00 $20,680.00

46

Outfall #6 - 42” PVC Drainage Pipe within 

Drainage Easement (Dwg. C-34). Structure D-68 

to D-85 117 LF 350.50$        $41,008.50 $350.00 $40,950.00 $280.00 $32,760.00 $274.00 $32,058.00

47
Remove 24” PVC Drainage Pipe & Compact, 

Regrade & Sod (Dwg. C-34) 100 LF 50.00$          $5,000.00 $12.00 $1,200.00 $150.00 $15,000.00 $11.00 $1,100.00

48 Remove Existing 18” RCP Drainage Pipe 52 LF 10.00$          $520.00 $11.00 $572.00 $20.00 $1,040.00 $10.00 $520.00

49 Remove Existing 36” RCP Drainage Pipe 1248 LF 10.00$          $12,480.00 $14.00 $17,472.00 $24.00 $29,952.00 $10.50 $13,104.00

50 Remove Existing 18” HDPE Drainage Pipe 153 LF 16.00$          $2,448.00 $12.00 $1,836.00 $20.00 $3,060.00 $10.00 $1,530.00

51 Remove Existing 12” CMP Drainage Pipe 104 LF 0.50$            $52.00 $12.00 $1,248.00 $20.00 $2,080.00 $10.00 $1,040.00

52 Remove Existing 15” CMP Drainage Pipe 324 LF 0.50$            $162.00 $12.50 $4,050.00 $20.00 $6,480.00 $10.00 $3,240.00
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Line Description QTY UOM

26 5’ Diameter Manhole w/PRB & Casting 4 EA

27 6’ x 6’ Drainage Inlet w/Casting 1 EA

28 6’ x 4’ Type J Inlet w/ PRB & Casting 1 EA

29 5’ x 3’ Drainage Inlet w/Casting 1 EA

30 Remove Existing Drainage Structure 35 EA

31 Remove Existing Inlet Apron 3 EA

32 Drainage Structure Concrete Inlet Apron 6 EA

33 15” RCP Drainage Pipe 52 LF

34 18” RCP Drainage Pipe 1331 LF

35 24” RCP Drainage Pipe 295 LF

36 30” RCP Drainage Pipe 616 LF

37 42” RCP Drainage Pipe 866 LF

38 18” Slotted RCP w/ 4’x 4’ Exfiltration Trench 2750 LF

39
42” Slotted RCP w/ 5’ x 5’ Exfiltration Trench 1178 LF

40 15” PVC Drainage Pipe 122 LF

41 42” PVC C-905 Drainage Pipe 73 LF

42
Outfall #4 - 42” PVC Drainage Pipe (Dwg. C- 20). 

Structure D-48 to D-53 128 LF

43
Outfall #4 - 42” PVC Drainage Pipe (Dwg. C- 20). 

Structure D-54 to Outfall 121 LF

44
Outfall #4 - Remove 36” HDPE/RCP Drainage 

Pipe (Dwg. C-20) 283 LF

45
Outfall #6 - 42” RCP Drainage Pipe (Dwg. C- 34) 94 LF

46

Outfall #6 - 42” PVC Drainage Pipe within 

Drainage Easement (Dwg. C-34). Structure D-68 

to D-85 117 LF

47
Remove 24” PVC Drainage Pipe & Compact, 

Regrade & Sod (Dwg. C-34) 100 LF

48 Remove Existing 18” RCP Drainage Pipe 52 LF

49 Remove Existing 36” RCP Drainage Pipe 1248 LF

50 Remove Existing 18” HDPE Drainage Pipe 153 LF

51 Remove Existing 12” CMP Drainage Pipe 104 LF

52 Remove Existing 15” CMP Drainage Pipe 324 LF

Unit Extended Unit Extended Unit Extended Unit Extended

Ric-Man Construction FL, Inc.

Deerfield Beach, FL 33442

FL Engineering and 

Development,Corp.

Hialeah Gardens, FL 33018

Miguel Lopez, Jr., Inc.

Medley, FL 33166

Man-Con Incorporated

Deerfield Beach, FL 33442

3460 SW 11th St. 3100 SW 15th St. 12076 NW 98 Ave.7711 NW 74th Ave. #3

$3,883.00 $15,532.00 $8,992.00 $35,968.00 $7,605.00 $30,420.00 $7,675.00 $30,700.00

$6,200.00 $6,200.00 $11,771.00 $11,771.00 $12,877.00 $12,877.00 $11,200.00 $11,200.00

$5,569.00 $5,569.00 $11,787.00 $11,787.00 $8,725.00 $8,725.00 $8,550.00 $8,550.00

$4,959.00 $4,959.00 $10,249.00 $10,249.00 $7,257.00 $7,257.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00

$600.00 $21,000.00 $2,102.00 $73,570.00 $3,035.00 $106,225.00 $1,162.00 $40,670.00

$585.00 $1,755.00 $363.00 $1,089.00 $1,604.00 $4,812.00 $493.00 $1,479.00

$672.00 $4,032.00 $1,518.00 $9,108.00 $2,610.00 $15,660.00 $877.00 $5,262.00

$78.26 $4,069.52 $103.00 $5,356.00 $251.00 $13,052.00 $195.60 $10,171.20

$87.10 $115,930.10 $113.00 $150,403.00 $90.42 $120,349.02 $104.00 $138,424.00

$96.71 $28,529.45 $123.00 $36,285.00 $106.00 $31,270.00 $128.50 $37,907.50

$118.95 $73,273.20 $133.00 $81,928.00 $131.50 $81,004.00 $198.60 $122,337.60

$164.26 $142,249.16 $215.00 $186,190.00 $235.00 $203,510.00 $281.10 $243,432.60

$148.20 $407,550.00 $138.00 $379,500.00 $202.53 $556,957.50 $139.50 $383,625.00

$200.00 $235,600.00 $264.00 $310,992.00 $311.24 $366,640.72 $287.20 $338,321.60

$150.00 $18,300.00 $105.00 $12,810.00 $116.50 $14,213.00 $81.25 $9,912.50

$150.00 $10,950.00 $227.00 $16,571.00 $397.00 $28,981.00 $248.50 $18,140.50

$150.00 $19,200.00 $290.00 $37,120.00 $522.50 $66,880.00 $390.00 $49,920.00

$150.00 $18,150.00 $644.00 $77,924.00 $523.00 $63,283.00 $387.00 $46,827.00

$35.00 $9,905.00 $40.00 $11,320.00 $88.00 $24,904.00 $30.00 $8,490.00

$173.00 $16,262.00 $729.00 $68,526.00 $482.00 $45,308.00 $340.00 $31,960.00

$150.00 $17,550.00 $290.00 $33,930.00 $524.00 $61,308.00 $416.50 $48,730.50

$30.00 $3,000.00 $35.50 $3,550.00 $90.00 $9,000.00 $120.00 $12,000.00

$30.00 $1,560.00 $27.00 $1,404.00 $39.50 $2,054.00 $26.00 $1,352.00

$30.00 $37,440.00 $35.00 $43,680.00 $40.50 $50,544.00 $28.40 $35,443.20

$30.00 $4,590.00 $27.00 $4,131.00 $49.00 $7,497.00 $28.30 $4,329.90

$30.00 $3,120.00 $26.00 $2,704.00 $55.50 $5,772.00 $21.30 $2,215.20

$30.00 $9,720.00 $26.00 $8,424.00 $46.00 $14,904.00 $21.20 $6,868.80
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Line Description QTY UOM Unit Extended Unit Extended Unit Extended Unit Extended

David Mancini & Sons, Inc.

Deerfield Beach, FL 33073

2601 Wiles Rd.

C&W Pipeline,inc.

Opa-locka, FL 33054

American Pipeline 

Construction LLC

Miami, FL 33174

DBF Construction

Pompano Beach, FL 33069

13101 NW 42 Ave. 10117 SW 5 St.1850 NW 15th Ave.

53 Remove Existing 18” CMP Drainage Pipe 234 LF 0.50$            $117.00 $14.00 $3,276.00 $20.00 $4,680.00 $10.00 $2,340.00

54 Remove Existing 20” CMP Drainage Pipe 43 LF 0.50$            $21.50 $16.00 $688.00 $20.00 $860.00 $10.00 $430.00

55
Connect to Existing Drainage Pipe w/Concrete 

Collar 9 EA 1,833.00$     $16,497.00 $2,100.00 $18,900.00 $500.00 $4,500.00 $660.00 $5,940.00

56
Endwall on Single Barrel 42” (Per FDOT Index 

250) 2 EA 7,100.00$     $14,200.00 $8,500.00 $17,000.00 $8,000.00 $16,000.00 $25,800.00 $51,600.00

57 Swale Grading & Sod 16218 SY 9.50$            $154,071.00 $4.00 $64,872.00 $7.00 $113,526.00 $8.65 $140,285.70

58 Stormwater Bypass Pumping 1 LS 8,000.00$     $8,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $1.00 $1.00 $12,600.00 $12,600.00

59
Connect to Existing Weir Box, Structure D- 47 

(Dwg. C-20) 1 LS 4,250.00$     $4,250.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $12,500.00 $12,500.00

60
Remove and Dispose of Existing 

Chainlink/Wood/Metal Fencing 509 LF 1.00$            $509.00 $4.00 $2,036.00 $5.00 $2,545.00 $4.50 $2,290.50

61
Remove and Dispose of Existing Concrete Block 

Wall and Footer 96 LF 20.00$          $1,920.00 $10.00 $960.00 $25.00 $2,400.00 $19.00 $1,824.00

62
Plug and Grout Existing 18” CMP Drainage Pipe 

(Dwg. C- 35) 10 LF 48.00$          $480.00 $110.00 $1,100.00 $25.00 $250.00 $87.00 $870.00

63
Plug and Grout Existing 24” PVC Drainage Pipe 

(Dwg. C- 34) 118 LF 47.00$          $5,546.00 $95.00 $11,210.00 $30.00 $3,540.00 $34.00 $4,012.00

64

Remove various improvements w/in drainage 

easement between Structure D-48 to D-53. 

Restore sod & existing irrigation. (Dwg. C-20, C-

28). Does not include fencing, wall or 

landscape/tree removal or replacement. 1 LS 8,000.00$     $8,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $3,660.00 $3,660.00

65

Remove various improvements w/in drainage 

easement between Structure D-54 to outfall. 

Restore sod & existing irrigation (Dwg. C- 20). 

Does not include fencing or landscape/tree 

removal or replacement. 1 LS 8,000.00$     $8,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $3,660.00 $3,660.00

66

Remove various improvements w/in drainage 

easement between Structure D-68 to outfall. 

Restore sod & existing irrigation (Dwg. C- 34). 

Does not include fencing or landscape/tree 

removal or replacement. 1 LS 12,121.21$   $12,121.21 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $3,660.00 $3,660.00
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Line Description QTY UOM

53 Remove Existing 18” CMP Drainage Pipe 234 LF

54 Remove Existing 20” CMP Drainage Pipe 43 LF

55
Connect to Existing Drainage Pipe w/Concrete 

Collar 9 EA

56
Endwall on Single Barrel 42” (Per FDOT Index 

250) 2 EA

57 Swale Grading & Sod 16218 SY

58 Stormwater Bypass Pumping 1 LS

59
Connect to Existing Weir Box, Structure D- 47 

(Dwg. C-20) 1 LS

60
Remove and Dispose of Existing 

Chainlink/Wood/Metal Fencing 509 LF

61
Remove and Dispose of Existing Concrete Block 

Wall and Footer 96 LF

62
Plug and Grout Existing 18” CMP Drainage Pipe 

(Dwg. C- 35) 10 LF

63
Plug and Grout Existing 24” PVC Drainage Pipe 

(Dwg. C- 34) 118 LF

64

Remove various improvements w/in drainage 

easement between Structure D-48 to D-53. 

Restore sod & existing irrigation. (Dwg. C-20, C-

28). Does not include fencing, wall or 

landscape/tree removal or replacement. 1 LS

65

Remove various improvements w/in drainage 

easement between Structure D-54 to outfall. 

Restore sod & existing irrigation (Dwg. C- 20). 

Does not include fencing or landscape/tree 

removal or replacement. 1 LS

66

Remove various improvements w/in drainage 

easement between Structure D-68 to outfall. 

Restore sod & existing irrigation (Dwg. C- 34). 

Does not include fencing or landscape/tree 

removal or replacement. 1 LS

Unit Extended Unit Extended Unit Extended Unit Extended

Ric-Man Construction FL, Inc.

Deerfield Beach, FL 33442

FL Engineering and 

Development,Corp.

Hialeah Gardens, FL 33018

Miguel Lopez, Jr., Inc.

Medley, FL 33166

Man-Con Incorporated

Deerfield Beach, FL 33442

3460 SW 11th St. 3100 SW 15th St. 12076 NW 98 Ave.7711 NW 74th Ave. #3

$30.00 $7,020.00 $27.00 $6,318.00 $44.50 $10,413.00 $21.10 $4,937.40

$30.00 $1,290.00 $29.00 $1,247.00 $47.00 $2,021.00 $28.00 $1,204.00

$900.00 $8,100.00 $4,600.00 $41,400.00 $3,886.00 $34,974.00 $1,875.00 $16,875.00

$4,473.00 $8,946.00 $9,550.00 $19,100.00 $11,975.50 $23,951.00 $5,750.00 $11,500.00

$7.00 $113,526.00 $17.50 $283,815.00 $17.24 $279,598.32 $19.60 $317,872.80

$50,000.00 $50,000.00 $40,436.00 $40,436.00 $59,371.00 $59,371.00 $540,000.00 $540,000.00

$3,500.00 $3,500.00 $11,839.00 $11,839.00 $5,745.00 $5,745.00 $5,250.00 $5,250.00

$5.00 $2,545.00 $8.00 $4,072.00 $10.00 $5,090.00 $3.70 $1,883.30

$11.25 $1,080.00 $34.00 $3,264.00 $58.50 $5,616.00 $30.50 $2,928.00

$25.00 $250.00 $23.00 $230.00 $281.00 $2,810.00 $345.00 $3,450.00

$25.00 $2,950.00 $31.00 $3,658.00 $99.50 $11,741.00 $100.00 $11,800.00

$5,000.00 $5,000.00 $9,581.00 $9,581.00 $4,517.00 $4,517.00 $30,500.00 $30,500.00

$5,000.00 $5,000.00 $9,581.00 $9,581.00 $2,288.00 $2,288.00 $9,050.00 $9,050.00

$5,000.00 $5,000.00 $9,581.00 $9,581.00 $2,288.00 $2,288.00 $16,000.00 $16,000.00
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Line Description QTY UOM Unit Extended Unit Extended Unit Extended Unit Extended

David Mancini & Sons, Inc.

Deerfield Beach, FL 33073

2601 Wiles Rd.

C&W Pipeline,inc.

Opa-locka, FL 33054

American Pipeline 

Construction LLC

Miami, FL 33174

DBF Construction

Pompano Beach, FL 33069

13101 NW 42 Ave. 10117 SW 5 St.1850 NW 15th Ave.

67 Furnish and Install 4’ tall Chainlink Fence 257 LF 16.00$          $4,112.00 $85.00 $21,845.00 $20.00 $5,140.00 $34.00 $8,738.00

68
Furnish and Install 4’ tall Aluminum Rail Fence 58 LF 63.00$          $3,654.00 $100.00 $5,800.00 $50.00 $2,900.00 $48.00 $2,784.00

69
Furnish and Install 6’ tall Wood Shadowbox 

Fence 194 LF 24.00$          $4,656.00 $65.00 $12,610.00 $30.00 $5,820.00 $27.00 $5,238.00

70
Furnish and Install 6’ tall Concrete Block Privacy 

Wall 96 LF 124.50$        $11,952.00 $125.00 $12,000.00 $100.00 $9,600.00 $63.00 $6,048.00

71
"Realign existing WM around Structure D-54, (2) 

6” Line Stops (Dwg. C-20) 1 LS 9,500.00$     $9,500.00 $6,500.00 $6,500.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $11,625.00 $11,625.00

72
Realign existing WM around Structure D-63, (2) 

6” Line Stops (Dwg. C-30) 1 LS 9,500.00$     $9,500.00 $4,250.00 $4,250.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $11,625.00 $11,625.00

73
Realign Existing WM around Structure D- 68, (2) 

6” Line Stops (Dwg. C-34) 1 LS 9,500.00$     $9,500.00 $4,250.00 $4,250.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $11,625.00 $11,625.00

74
Realign Existing WM around Structure D-7, (2) 6” 

Line Stops (Dwg. C-40) 1 LS 9,500.00$     $9,500.00 $4,250.00 $4,250.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $11,625.00 $11,625.00

75 Remove Existing Headwall (Dwg. C-20) 1 LS 4,000.00$     $4,000.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $3,600.00 $3,600.00

76
Remove & Reinstall Guardrail, replace posts and 

anchors 85 LF 85.00$          $7,225.00 $90.00 $7,650.00 $40.00 $3,400.00 $67.00 $5,695.00

77 Tree Protection 1 LS 400.00$        $400.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $610.00 $610.00

78 Furnish Landscape (Tree) Material 1 AL 30,000.00$   $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00

79
Landscape (Tree) Installation with Bubbler 

Including 79 Maintenance 17 EA 500.00$        $8,500.00 $400.00 $6,800.00 $3,000.00 $51,000.00 $2,000.00 $34,000.00

80 Remove & Dispose of Trees 17 EA 365.00$        $6,205.00 $500.00 $8,500.00 $1,000.00 $17,000.00 $1,100.00 $18,700.00

81 Root Prune 24” Oak (Dwg. C-26) 1 LS 500.00$        $500.00 $800.00 $800.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,342.00 $1,342.00

82 Remove & Reinstall Existing Traffic Sign 6 EA 100.00$        $600.00 $250.00 $1,500.00 $300.00 $1,800.00 $183.00 $1,098.00

83 Remove Shrubs 23 EA 40.00$          $920.00 $400.00 $9,200.00 $100.00 $2,300.00 $61.00 $1,403.00

84
Vibration Monitoring D-48 to D-53; D-54 to 

outfall & D-68 to outfall 1 LS 10,000.00$   $10,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $6,100.00 $6,100.00

85 Replace Sanitary Sewer Laterals 27 EA 400.00$        $10,800.00 $850.00 $22,950.00 $1,700.00 $45,900.00 $1,125.00 $30,375.00

86 Flowable Fill 50 CY 50.00$          $2,500.00 $160.00 $8,000.00 $175.00 $8,750.00 $110.00 $5,500.00

87 Permit Fees Allowance 1 AL 5,000.00$     $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

88 Owners Contingency 1 AL 250,000.00$ $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00

89 Indemnification 1 AL 10.00$          $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00

Total Price $2,829,223.34 Total Price $2,887,505.25 Total Price $2,949,760.00 Total Price $3,078,292.50
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Line Description QTY UOM

67 Furnish and Install 4’ tall Chainlink Fence 257 LF

68
Furnish and Install 4’ tall Aluminum Rail Fence 58 LF

69
Furnish and Install 6’ tall Wood Shadowbox 

Fence 194 LF

70
Furnish and Install 6’ tall Concrete Block Privacy 

Wall 96 LF

71
"Realign existing WM around Structure D-54, (2) 

6” Line Stops (Dwg. C-20) 1 LS

72
Realign existing WM around Structure D-63, (2) 

6” Line Stops (Dwg. C-30) 1 LS

73
Realign Existing WM around Structure D- 68, (2) 

6” Line Stops (Dwg. C-34) 1 LS

74
Realign Existing WM around Structure D-7, (2) 6” 

Line Stops (Dwg. C-40) 1 LS

75 Remove Existing Headwall (Dwg. C-20) 1 LS

76
Remove & Reinstall Guardrail, replace posts and 

anchors 85 LF

77 Tree Protection 1 LS

78 Furnish Landscape (Tree) Material 1 AL

79
Landscape (Tree) Installation with Bubbler 

Including 79 Maintenance 17 EA

80 Remove & Dispose of Trees 17 EA

81 Root Prune 24” Oak (Dwg. C-26) 1 LS

82 Remove & Reinstall Existing Traffic Sign 6 EA

83 Remove Shrubs 23 EA

84
Vibration Monitoring D-48 to D-53; D-54 to 

outfall & D-68 to outfall 1 LS

85 Replace Sanitary Sewer Laterals 27 EA

86 Flowable Fill 50 CY

87 Permit Fees Allowance 1 AL

88 Owners Contingency 1 AL

89 Indemnification 1 AL

Unit Extended Unit Extended Unit Extended Unit Extended

Ric-Man Construction FL, Inc.

Deerfield Beach, FL 33442

FL Engineering and 

Development,Corp.

Hialeah Gardens, FL 33018

Miguel Lopez, Jr., Inc.

Medley, FL 33166

Man-Con Incorporated

Deerfield Beach, FL 33442

3460 SW 11th St. 3100 SW 15th St. 12076 NW 98 Ave.7711 NW 74th Ave. #3

$15.00 $3,855.00 $33.00 $8,481.00 $32.00 $8,224.00 $30.50 $7,838.50

$75.00 $4,350.00 $40.00 $2,320.00 $163.00 $9,454.00 $67.10 $3,891.80

$32.00 $6,208.00 $38.00 $7,372.00 $65.00 $12,610.00 $34.20 $6,634.80

$150.00 $14,400.00 $330.00 $31,680.00 $197.00 $18,912.00 $128.00 $12,288.00

$9,750.00 $9,750.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $13,214.00 $13,214.00 $6,400.00 $6,400.00

$9,750.00 $9,750.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $13,214.00 $13,214.00 $6,400.00 $6,400.00

$9,750.00 $9,750.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $13,214.00 $13,214.00 $6,400.00 $6,400.00

$9,750.00 $9,750.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $13,214.00 $13,214.00 $6,400.00 $6,400.00

$900.00 $900.00 $7,233.00 $7,233.00 $4,077.47 $4,077.47 $4,500.00 $4,500.00

$50.00 $4,250.00 $46.00 $3,910.00 $148.00 $12,580.00 $95.10 $8,083.50

$20,000.00 $20,000.00 $2,560.00 $2,560.00 $5,654.00 $5,654.00 $500.00 $500.00

$30,000.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00

$900.00 $15,300.00 $1,050.00 $17,850.00 $630.00 $10,710.00 $3,250.00 $55,250.00

$600.00 $10,200.00 $792.00 $13,464.00 $252.00 $4,284.00 $1,100.00 $18,700.00

$1,800.00 $1,800.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,260.00 $1,260.00 $6,100.00 $6,100.00

$200.00 $1,200.00 $429.00 $2,574.00 $588.00 $3,528.00 $100.00 $600.00

$5.00 $115.00 $66.00 $1,518.00 $74.00 $1,702.00 $122.00 $2,806.00

$5,000.00 $5,000.00 $13,200.00 $13,200.00 $4,411.00 $4,411.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00

$2,200.00 $59,400.00 $1,309.00 $35,343.00 $2,199.00 $59,373.00 $3,270.00 $88,290.00

$200.00 $10,000.00 $300.00 $15,000.00 $829.00 $41,450.00 $285.00 $14,250.00

$5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

$250,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00

$10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00

Total Price $3,152,357.95 Total Price $4,278,179.60 Total Price $4,965,872.25 Total Price $5,035,405.90
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Line Attribute Name

American 

Pipeline 

C&W 

pipeline,inc.

David Mancini & 

Sons, Inc. DBF Construction

FL Engineering 

and 

Man-Con 

Incorporated

Miguel Lopez, Jr., 

Inc.

Ric-Man Construction 

FL, Inc.

1 Conflict of Interest No No No No No No No No

2 Drug-Free Workplace Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

3

Vendor Certification 

Regarding Scrutinized 

Companies Lists (Over 

$1,000,000.00) Certified Certified Certified Certified Certified Certified Certified Certified

4 Terms & Conditions Agree Agree Agree Agree Agree Agree Agree Agree

5
Acknowledgement of 

Addenda Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
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